1997 dated 14.06.2021 . I/we understand that without 
payment of the EMD by us, our offer shall out rightly be rejected. 

3. If, I/we are selected and shortlisted for the empanelment, we agree to pay the 

non-refundable Empanelment Registration fee of Rs. 25,000/- plus GST (Twenty-
Five Thousand plus GST).  

4. We agree to pay Security Deposit (SD) and Performance Guarantee (PG) –
which is to be retained for the Empanelment period and performance 
guarantee period as per the EOI terms. I/We understand that I/we shall not be 
empanelled if we fail to pay complete registration fee in stipulated time.